TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566942

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOTOKAELO, LLC		03/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSTO LLC	
Street Address:	3010 WEST CARY STREET	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23221	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88096072	TOTOKAELO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

trademark@wtplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP

Address Line 1: **SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET**

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098482.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	j. hindah weissbrot	
SIGNATURE:	/j. hindah weissbrot/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Totokaelo#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Totokaelo#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006890 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Totokaelo, LLC ("Assignor"), a Washington Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1523 10th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122 is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"), which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, NSTO LLC ("Assignee"), a Virginia Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 3010 West Cary Street, Richmond, Virginia 23221 desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 13 day of _________.

Totokaelo, LLC

Name: Mrs Bossol

Title: Mrs

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006890 FRAME: 0749**

EXHIBIT A

PENDING MARKS

Mark	Application No.
TOTOKAELO	88096072

11254884

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006890 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 03/13/2020